EATON

MEDIUM DUTY INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS

SYNCHROMESH TRANSMISSIONS Y08026
FS VB209A

llustrated Parts List

Ersatzteilleste

Catalogue Rechange

Catalogo Ricambi

Catalogo de Piezas de Recambio

Deutsch Francais Italiano Espanlol

Front Cass Asay Vordaras gehause Carter-AV Scatola-Anteriore Caja-Delantera

Intarmadiate Casa Assembly Zwischangehause Carter-intermediare Scatola-intermedia Caja-Intermedia

Input Shaft Asssmbly Antriesbswalla Arbra D'Entres Complessivo Albaro sntrata Conjunto Eje Primario

Front Cover Assembly Vorderer lagerdeckel Couvercleavant Complassiva Coperchio Conjunto Tapa Dslantara
anteriors

Mainshaft Assambly Hauptwells Arbra Principal Assemble Complassive Albero Principala Conjunte Eje Principal

Layshait Assambly Vorgelewalle Arbre Intermadisire Complessive Contralbaro Conjunto Eje Secundario

Raverse Idler Gear Assy Ruckwartsgang-Umkehrrad Pignon De Ranvoi Marcha AR Complessivo Ingranaggio Engranja inversor marcha
Rinvio Retromarcia atras

Shift Controls Schaltung Commandes de changement de Comandi cambio Mandos dal cambio
vitosse

Remots Contral Assy Farnachaitung Commands a distance Complassivo commando s Conjunte control remoto
distanza

Clutch Housing Asay Kuppliungsgehauss Cloch d’Embraynge Assamble Coppa Friziona-complassivo Campana Embrague-
conjunto

Planet Carriar Assembly Planstenradtrager Porte-Planetaire Complessivo Scatola Setelliv Conjunto del portapinon
Satelite

Raar Case Assembly Hintaras Gahause Carter AR-Assomble Scatola Poatericre-compiessivo | Tapa Trasera-conjunto

Range Synchranizer Assy Synchhron-schalt Synchro-selacteur Sincronizzatora-selatiors Sincronlzedor-selactora
gama

13 Air systam Lufteyatam Syateme Pneumatique Impianto Pneumatico Sistamo Dal/Alre 13




English

Dautsch

Espaniol

Ssrvice kits & assamblias

Bau-und service-satze

Kits a1l ensembles

Corredi e complessivi de
manutenzions

Juegos Y conjuntos de
anrvico

Stocking quantity shows
reacommended quantities for 25
transmissions

Lagersmpfehlung fur 25

Qetriaba

Cuantita da stockage pour 25
unites

Quuntta per 25 cambi

Cant. stock para 25 cajas
de cambio




Front Case Assembly- Vertical, Vorderes Gehause- Vertikal, Carter AV- Vertical, Scatola anteriore, Tapa delantera 82 — 6109

2720/2730 g 18000711 18000711
2740
2760
2760
1970
1885
1980
1875
1966
1860
1800-0707
1840
18000708
18351830
1820/1825
1800-0701
2670
1920
1935. Y 2668
1930 —
18000717 9 —— 2680
1800-0712/1800-0715 2675

Section 1a



Front Cas Asml. Vrdrs Gahausse, Carter AV, atl Anteriore, Caja Delantera

Section 1a

Sequanca No Qty Part No Stocking Qty
1 Sequenca Nr Anzahl Talle Nr Lager Emp{
| Sequanca No Qte Placs No English Deutsch Francais haliano Espaniol Qta da

BSaquala No Qta Rif S8tockage

Sscusncla No No. No. Cat Quantita

Cant. Stock

1800 Ref UsB75958 Front Casa Assy-vert. Vorderes gehausa Carter-AV Scatola anteriora Caja dalantera -

1800-0701 1 8875929 Front case Vordares Gehauss Carter AV Scatola anteriore Tapa delantara 0

1800-0707 1 BB72445 Bush Buchaa Bague Boccola Casquillo 1

1800-0708 1 BB70278 Plug Verschlussachrauba Bouchon Tappo Tapon 2

1800-0709 XB877085 | Loctite 243E Loctite Loctite Loctite Loctite -

1800-0711 2 X8870542 Dowel Passsiilt Goupille Grano di riferimento Espiga 0

1800-0713 10 8873931 StudM12 x 756 Stiftschraube Goujon Prigionero Esparrago 0

1800-0715 2 8874899 Stud M12 x 85 Stiftschraube Goujon Prigianpera Esparrago o

1800-0717 12 MX-9-1204 | Self locking nut M12 Mutter Ecrou Dado Tuerca 0

1800-07189 ] Oil trough

1800-0721 0 Scraw hammer drive Schrauba Vis Vita Tornille

1800-0731 X10916 LOCTITE 270 LOCTITE 270 LOCTITE 270 LOCTITE 270 LOCTITE 270 -

1810 Xag746882 | LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 -

1815 Csk scraw M8 Schraube Via Vite Tornillo

1820 4 MX-8-1004 | Bolt M10 x 40 Schraubs M10 x 40 Boulon M10 x 40 Bullone M10 x 40 Porno M10 x 40 0

1825 13 MX-8-1005 | Bolt M10 x 55 Schraube M10 x 550 Boulon M10 x 55 Bullons M10 x 55 Perno M10 x 55 0

1830 14 MX-9-1001 Nut M1Ox 1.5 Mutter M10 x 1.5 Ecrou M10x 1.5 Dado M10x 1.5 Tuerca M10x 1.5 0

1836 30 X11245 Washer M10 Schasha M10 Rondalls M10 Rondella M10 Arandela M10 0

1840 1 MX-8-1013 | Boit M10 x 60 Schraube Boulon Bullona Pemo 0

1920 1 asz7e871 Baating cover Lagerdackel Couvaercle AV Coperchio anterlors Tapa delantera 1

1925 - X8874682 | LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 -

1930 4 MX-8-1209 | Screw M12 x 25 Schrauba M12 Vis M12 Vita M12 Tornillo M12 -

1935 4 MX-3-1201 Spiing washer M12 Faderachaibe M12 Rondella grower M12 Rosettn alastica M12 Arandela elastica M12 o

1980 1 8873654 Plunger Fuhrungstift Plongour Pistona Vastno 2

1965 1 8871048 Spring Foder Rassornt Molla Muslle 1

18



[ 4

Front Case Assembly- Vertical, Vorderes Gehause- Vertikal, Carter AV-Vertical, Scatola anteriore, Tapa delantera 82 — 6109

272072730 g  100orit 180007t
2740 -
27580 -
2760 ﬂ.
1870 : :
1985 l ; U U
1980 & ;o g
1975 T Y
m: Q‘Q, i,
186 . : '
) - W 1800-0707
o> 1840
18000708 O -
® 1835/1830
o2 1820/1825
1800-0701
) 2670
1820
1035. ¢ ‘?’ 2665
130 — &
1800-0717 | Q0 26680
1200-0713/1800-0715 . 2676

Seaction 1a



Saquencs No Qty Part No Stocking Gty
| Sequencs Nr Anzahl Tells Nr Lager Empf
8equenas No Qte Place No English Dautsch Francais Itallano Espaniol Qte de
Saquela No Qta Rif Stockage

i Secusncia Ne No, No. Cat Quantita

Cant. Stock
1970 1 8870259 Cover Dackel Couvarcle Coparcivio Tapa retan 0
1975 1 8870580 Gasket Dichtung Jaint Guarniziona Junta 2
(T20809)

1980 2 MX-8-0801 Screw M8 x 14 Schraube MB x 20 Vis M8 x 20 Vite MB x 20 Tarnillo MB x 20 4]
1985 2 MX-3-0801 | Spring washer M8 Federschisha M8 Rondalle growsr MB Rosatta slastica M8 Arandela elastica M8 4]
1980 0 Bracket, range inhibitor Halter- Supporl- Supporto- Soporte-
2885 1 2005144 Cover Deckal Couvaercle Coparchio Tapa 0

| 2870 1 1884 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta .

(T20809)
26875 8 MX-8-1001 Screw M10 x 20 Schraubs M10 x 20 Vis M10 x 20 Vite M10 x 20 Tornillo M10 x 20 0
2880 8 MX-3-1001 Spring washer M10 Federscheibe M10 Rondella grower M10 Rosestta alastica M10 Arandela olastica M10 0
2705 (4] Spacer Distanzachaiba Entretoisa Anello distanziale Espaciador 0
2720 4 MX-8-1003 | Screw M10x 35 Schraubs M10 x 36 Vis M10 x 35 Vite M10 x 35 Tornillo M10 x 35 ]
2730 [ ] MX-B-1005 | Bolt M10 x 556 Schrauba M10 x 55 Vis M10 x 55 Vite M10 x 55 Tornillo M10 x 55 o
2740 8 MX-3-1001 | Spring washar M10 Fedaracheibe M10Q Rondelle growar M10 Rosetta elastica M10 Arandela elastica M10 Y
2750 7 X11245 Washer M10 Scheibe M10 Rondelle M10 Rondella M10 Arandala M10 0
2780 1 208156 Lifting eye Hebeose Patto de lavage Anallo di sollavamento Placa do izar 0
1720 Rotation pin (Ovardrive) Stift {Schneligang} Goupille {Surmultiplea) Alberino {Surmoltiplicata) Pasador {Superdirecta) 0
1740 Screw M8 x 20 Schaibe M8 x 20 Vis M8 x 20 Vita M8 x 20 Tornllio MB x 20 o
[Overdrive) {Schnaligang) (Surmultiplea) [Surmoltiplicata) {Supardirecta)

Washar M8

Scheibe M8

Rondelle M8

Rondella M8

Arandela M8




| 82 - 6109
Intermediate Case Assembly- Vertical, Zwischengehause- Vertikal, Carter intermediaire- Vertical, Scatola intermedia, Caja intermedia,

1190
1160
1830
1835
1835
1826 1100-0103

e 0 ©F=——2110

1100-0111 ’ | L 2120

2130

1100-0105 2100
1100-0101

3270 1120

e 1130

2650

1835 2645
1820

2660

Q

@ 265

11000111
2260~

1220 2270

2325 2250
231012315

Section 1 ll



Intermediate Cse ssly ingase, ar Intermir Sctola Interme, Ca lnrmla 7

Saquanos No
Sagusla No

Part No
Tella Nr
Pisca No
Rif
No. Cat

San b

Stocking Qty
Lager Empf
Qta de
8tockage
Quaniite
Cant. Stock

1100

Ref uU88741556 intormediate Case assy Zwischengehausa Carter intarmaediaire Scatola intermedia Caja intarmedin Q
1100-D101 ] 8B74143 Intermediste case Zwischangehause Cartar intermadimre Scatola intarmedia Caja inetrmadia (4]
1100-0103 1 X8871377 Bush Buchse Bagua Boccola Casquillo 2
1100-0105 1 8872445 Bush Buchse Bague Boceola Casquillo 1
1100-0111 2 X8870543 Dowel Passstift Goupille Grano di rifarimento Espiga 0
1120 2 X8871502 Plug M18 x 1.5 Verachlussschraubs M10 Bouchon M10 x 1.5 Tappo M1G x 1.5 Tapon M16x 1.6 1
1130 2 X8876279 | Washer Schaibe Rondeile Rondslla Arandela 2
11356 Detent ball Kugal Bllla Slera Bala 2
1140 1 aa7s287 Interlock pin Stift Goupilla Alberino Pasador 1
11456 Switch-range Fahrbersichsschalter Contacteur gamme Interruitors garnma Intarruptor,gama
1150 0 Detent hall Kugsl Bille Sfera Bola 2
1180 1 88784186 Switch-reverse Ruckfahrschaiter Contactaur marche AR intarruttore retromarcia interruptor MA 2
1170 0 Switch-neutral Neutialstelfungachalver Contacteur da point mort Intesrutore folle Imterruptor de punto 2
1180 4] Switch-raverse Ruck{shrechaltar Contacteur marcha AR Interrutore ratromarcia Interruptor de punto 2
1190 4] Cable switch assy Oruckschalter-kabai Contacteur-cable Interrutore-cavo Interruptor-cable 1

OR
1190 1 X2014118 Switch pratector
2330 1 8874026 Lifting sye Hebose Patte de lavage Anello di sollavamento Placa de izar 0
2100 1 U8g75489 0il pump asssmbly Olpumpa Pompe a huile Pompa olio Bomba de acaite 0
2110 8 MX-8-1008 | Bolt M10 x 30 Schraube M10 x 30 Boulon M10 x 30 Bullone M10 x 30 Perno M10 x 30 0
2120 8 MX-3-1001 Spring washer M10 Fadarscheiba M10 Rondelle growar M10 Rosetts elastica M10 Arandala elastica M10 4]
2130 a X11245 Pisin washer Scheibe Rondells Rondalla Arandela 0
2250 1 UB878353 Oil strsinar assy Ol-Ablassschraube [Satz) Crapine a huile Complessivo filtre olio Conjunto filtro aceits 2
2270 1 XB875280 | Washer Scheibe Rondelle Rondslla Arnndela 2
2305 XBR74082 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 544 LOCTITE B18 -

1h



_ 82 - 6109
Intermediate Case Assembly- Vertical, Zwischengehause- Vertikal, Carter intermediaire- Vertical, Scatola intermedia, Caja intermedia,

1160
1830
1835

835 -
:azs __peﬁ@

.® 1100-0103
' S 0@)@—2110

) | e

1100-0111 o NN

1100-0105 . @ -

—_— 2100
1100-0101
3270 @ 1120
<275 0 1130
. 2650
1835 ® 2645
1820 <
2660
2655
1100-0111 -,
2260~
2320 2210
2325 = 2250
23102315

Section ‘1b



‘01l Strainer Assembly, 1-Abla@schraube {Satz), Crépine 3 Hulle, Fifiro Olio, Fillro Aceile 82 — 6109

2250




Sequenca No Qty Part No Stocking Qty
Sequencs Nr Anzahl Tells Nr Luger Empt
Ssquencs No Qta Piece No English Dsutsch Francals hallano Espaniol Qta de
Saquela No Qta Rif Stockage
Sacuencia No No. No. Cat Quantita

Cant. Stock
2310 18 MX-8-1005 | Bolt M10 x 55 Schraubs M10 x 55 Boulon M10 x 55 Bullons M10 x 55 Parno M10 x 55 0
2315 1 MX-B-1012 | Bolt M10 x 80 Schraubs M10 x 80 Boulon M10 x 80 Bullone M10 x 60 Perno M10 x 60

2320

MX-9-1001

Nut M10 x 1.5

Mutter M10x 1.5

Ecrou M10x 1.5

Dado M10x 1.5

Tuerca M10 x 1.5

2325

X11245

Washer M10

Schaiba M10

Rondealle M10

Rondella M10

Arandala M10

| 2845

2005144

Caover

Dackel

Couvarcla

Coparchio

i Tapa

2850

1684
(T20609)

Dichtung

Joint

Junta

MX-8-1001

Saraw M10 x 20

Schraube M10 x 20

Vis M10 x 20

Vite M10 x 20

Tornillo M10 x 20

MX-3-1001

Spring washer M10

Faderschaiba M10

Rondalle grower M10

Rosatta selostica M10

Arandeia alastica M10

3270

X8874842

Plug M24

Verachlussschrauba M24

Bouchon M24

Tappo M24

Tapon M24

3270

X8875854

3275

Xg875238

Washer M24

Schaiba M24

1b

Rondslla M24

Rondella M24

Arandala M24




Input Shaft Assembly, Antriebswelle, Arbre d'Entree, Complessivo Albero entrata, Conjunto Eje Primario 6109/8209

1600-0501 or 1600

1600-0503 or 1610-0503
1500-0505:7:9:11:13:15]
or
1610-0505/78111/13115
112/19
1610-0521




Input Shaft Assembly, Antriebswaelle, Arbre d’Entree, Albero di Entrata, Eje Primario

English

Espaniol

Section 2

1800

UBB78725%

Input shaft assembly

Antriebswelle

Arbre d'entraa

Albero entrata

Eje primario

1600-0501 8876724 Input shait Antrisbswella Arbe d'snires Albaro entrata Ejs primario 2
1810-0503 X8872593 | Bsaring, input shaft Rollenlager Roulemant de I'arbre Cuscinetto a rull Cojinete de rodillos 2 _"
{T20808) |Us876148) d’entree
1610-06505 8872484 Spacer 3.70mm Distanzring 3.70mm Entretoisa 3.70mm Drstanziala 3,70mm Separador 3.70mm 1
{UBB78148)
|| 1610-0507 8872485 Spacar 3.76mm Distanzring 3.75mm Entretoize 3.75mm Distanziala 3.75mm Separador 3.75mm 1
{U8B708148)

16810-0508

8872486

Spacar 3.80mm
{UBB78148)

Distanzring 3.80mm

Entretoisa 3.80mm

Deatanziale 3.80mm

Separador 3.80mm

1810-0511

8872487

Spacer 3.86mm
{UBB78148)

Entretoise 3.85mm

Distanziale 3.85mm

Saparador 3.85mm

1610-0513

8872488

Spaocer 3,90mm
{UBB76148)

Distanzring 3.90mm

Entratoisa 3,90mm

Distanziale 3.90mm

Saparador 3.90mm

1610-05156

8872489

Spacer 3.95nm
{UBB706148)

Distanzring 3.95mm

Cistanziala 3,95mm

Separador 3.95mm

1810-0517

8877584

Spacer 3.85mm
uBg7e148)

Entretoise 3.85mm

Separadar 3,85mm

1610-0519

8877585

Spacer 3.80mm
{UBB768148)

Distanzring 3.60mm

Entretoise 3.60mm

Distanziale 3.60mm

Saparador 2.60mm

1610-0621

X8872472

Circlip

(UB876148)

Circlips

Annslo de sicurezza

Anillo slastico




‘Front Caver Assembly, Vorderer Lagerdeckal. Couvercle Avant. Complassiva Coperchio Anteriore, Conjunto Tepa Delantera




FrontCoarsbly Vrderagrdk uvcl An.CpssIo oph AtelorCojutoTaa Delanra _ Sctn

| Bagusnce No Qty Part No ] ) ] Stoak Qty
‘ English Dsutsch Francais itallano Espanicl

‘ 2000 Ref U8875592 Front cover assy Vorduarer Lagerdackel Couvercle AV Coperchio anteriore Tapa delantra 1

| 2000-0801 ] 8875593 Front covar Vorderer Lagardeckel Couvercle AV Coperchio anteriors Tapa delantera 1

‘ 2000-0803 1 ):::ggg:) Qil saal, front cover Oldichtring Joint d*entanchaite Tenuta dell'clio Reten 4

I 2010 - X8B874682 | LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 -

n 2020 ) MX-8-1002 | Screw M10 x 26 Schraubs M10 Boulons M10 Vita M10 Tormilloa M10 -
L2 5 | MX31001 ) Spring washer M10 | Fedorschebe M10 | Rondefie growsrM10 | RosstiselasticaM10 | Arandolaolastion | -




Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Assemble, Albero Principale Completo, Conjunto Eje Priricipal

2210 —

2180 — |

v

™ 1400-935%50080 —
@ 1400°0353-0070 —f 1400.0360
@ - 400-0353-0090 — § 1400-0353-0060
. - Q 1400-0353-0040

1400-0354/6/8
1400-0353-0010

1400-0301
1400-0309-0030
1400-0309-0040
1400-0303
- 1400-0305
1400-0307

14000352 — N /'-/ I\)
1400-0351 _ - TN
1400-0353-0050 S ) Q® - ~
1400-0353-0040 10060 —— ¢ /' >
14000385 14000309-0050 ——9§ b/' -~
1400-0309-0010 Ll (2 ' 1400:0329-0050 - L 1400-0327
1400-0309-0020 RGN 1400-0329-0070 - 1 o Q L 1400-0323
1400-0309-0030 ol ~\\ 1400-0329-0040
1400-0309-0040 () 1400-0329-0030
\ 1400-0329-0010
14000311 . Q — \" 1400-0329-0020
14000313 . 1400-0329-0030
1400-0315 Q \ 1400-0329-0040
1400-0321 L 1400-0331/3/5 °

1400-0349



Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre PrInprComplessIvo Iér Principale, Conjunto del Eje Principal

Section

Saquanca No Qty Part No
English Dautsch Francals Itallano

1400 Ref U8a77350 | Mainshaft asssmbly - -

1400-0301 1 UBB77187 | Mainshaft sub-assy Hauptwelle- Arbra principal- Albero principale- Eje principal- -

1400-0303 1 8876441 Mainshaft gear 1st Zahnrad 1 Gang Pignon 1era vitesse Ingranaggo albaro Engranje 1e 2

principala 1a

1400-0305 1 8872589 Spacer-2nd gear Distanzscheiba Entretoise Anello distanziale Espaclador 1

1400-0307 1 X8872233 | Needls roller bearing Nedelrollsnlager Roulement a aiguilles Cuscinetto A ruflini Cojinate da rodillios en 2
{T20808) aguja

1400-0308-0010 1 B875571 Fixed hub 1st/2nd Nabe, feststehand 1/2gang | Moyeu fixe 1ara/2ame Mozzo fisso 1a/2a Cubo o compana fija 2
{T20805) 1a/2a

1400-0308-0020 1 BB75377 Sliding sleave 2nd/3rd | Schisbamuffe 1./2. Gang Annesau baladeur 1ere/Zeme Manicotto scorrevola Casqulllo deslizante 2
{T20805) 1a/2a 1a/2a

1400-0309-0030 2 8875135 Synohro ring Synchronring Annsau de synchro Anaello sincronizzatore Anillo sincronizedor 4
IT20805) (T20811)

1400-0308-0040 2 8871839 Synchro flange Synchronflansch 2./3. Bride de synchro 2ema/3ama Flangia sincronizzazione Brida de sin. 2a/3a 4
{T20805) 2ndi3rd-(T20811) Gang 2a/3a

1400-0309-0050 3 8870352 Plunger, synchro Fuhrungstift Plongeur Pistona Vastago 12
{T20805)

1400-0308-0080 3 XB8703568 | Roller, synchro Varriegelungsrolle Routaau Rulle Rodillo 12
{T20605)

1400-0309-0070 3 8870444 Spring, comprassion Fador Rasson Molla Mualle 12
{T20005})

1400-0311 1 8876439 Gear mainshait 2nd Zahnrad 2. Gang Pignon 2 ems Ingranaggio 2a Engranaje 2a 2

1400-0313 1 X8872233 | Noadle roller bearing Nodalrolloniagur Roulemont a asiguiller Cuscinetto a rullini Cojinate de rodillinx on 2
{T20808) aguja

1400-0315 t 8875196 Bearing slesve 2nd Lagermuiie 2 Gang Manchon de roulement da Manica cuscinatto 2 Casquillo cojlneta 2a 2

2ama
1400-0321 1 XB8870538 | Circlip 48 dia x Sleharunganng 2.0mm Circlips 2.0mm Ancllo di sicurszza Anillo elastico 2,0mm 1
2.00mm 2.0mm
1400-0323 Gear mainshaft Zahnrad (Schnaligang) Pignon {Surmultiplee} Ingranaggo Engaranja (Suardirscta) 2
(overdrive) {Surmoltiphcata)
1400-0323 1 8876438 Gear, mainshaft 3rd Zahnrad 3. Gang Pignon 3amo Ingranaggio 2 Engranaje 3o 2

4



. au - it et s . - Y

Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Principal Aséemble, Albero Principale Completo, Conjunto Eje Priricipal ) 6' '8209

2210
2200
2180
040 ——
2150

1420 —I

1400-0361

1400-0360

1400-0353-0060

1400-0353-0040

1400-0353-0020

1400-0354/6/8

1400-0353-0010 -

e
1400-9359-0080 —
'?oag;ss-owo —F
_~1400-0353.0090 — §

1400-0301
1400-0309-0030
1400-0309-0040
1400-0303
- 14000305
1400-0307

14000352 —~
1400-0351 TN
1400-0352-0050 , - et ‘\
1400-0353-0040 1400-0309-0060 —— ¢ /’ >
1400-0385 - ~]400-0309-0050 —17
1400-0303-0070 i 1400032 9-0 14000325
1400-0309-0010 ' /uﬁm prepul | Q L 1400-0327
1400-0309.-0020 1400-0323
1400-0308-0030 sor @R \\, —  — 1400-0329-0040
1400-0309-0040 0y, 1400-0329-0030
- \’ 1400-0329-0010
1400-0311 . @Q — 1400-0329-0020
1400-0313 . 1400-0329-0030
14000315 Q 1400-0329-0040
14000321 L 1400-033173/5 °

1400-0349




Sequence No

Deutsch

Francals

Italiano

Stock Qty

1400-0326 XBB70180 | Neodle roller bearing Nadelrofleniager Roulament a aiguillea Cuscinetti a rullini Cojineta de rodillos en 2
(T20808) aguja

1400-0327 88752588 | Spacer 4th gear Distanzring 3. Gang Entratoizsa 3ame Distanziale 3a Separador 3a 2

1400-0329-0010 8875554 Fixed hub 3rd/4th Nabe, leststehend 3/4 Moyau lixs Jeme/4eme Mozzo finso 3/4 Cubo o campane fia 2
(T20808) gang 3alda

1400-0329-0020 8875377 Sliding slesve 2nd/3rd | Schiabamulfa 3/4 gang Anneau baladeur Jsme/4ema Manicotto scorravole Casquillo deslizants 2
(T20808} /4 3aia

1400-0329-0030 8875135 Synchro ring Synchronning Annsau de synchro Anello sincronizzatore Anillo sincronizador 4
{T20808) (T20811)

1400-0329-0040 8871839 Synchro flangs Synchronflensch 3/4 gang Bride de synchro 3ama/deme Flangia sincronizzazions Brida de sin, 3a/a 4
(T20808) 2nd/3rd-(T2081 1] /4

1400-0329-0050 8870352 Plunger, synchro Fuhrungstift Plongaur Prstone Vastago 12
(T20808)

1400-0329-0060 X8870356 | Roller, synchro Verriagelungsrolle Rouleau Rullo Rodillo 12
{T20808)

1400-0329-0070 8870444 Spring comprassion Feder Ressort Molla Muelle 12
{T20808)

1400-0331 XBB870370 | Circlip 40 dia x Sicharungsring 2.12mm Circlips 2.12mm Anallo di sicurezza Anillo elastico 2.12mm 1
{T20185) 2.12mm 2.12mm

1400-0333 X8870371 [ Circlip 40 dia x Sicherungsring 2.07mm Circlips 2.07mm Anello dl sicurezza Anillo slastico 2.07mm 1
(T20185) 2.07mm 2.07mm

1400-0335 X8870372 | Circlip 40 dia x Sicherungsring 2.02mm Circlips 2.02mm Anello di sicurazza Anillo slastica 2.02mm 1
(T20186) 2.02mm 2,02mm

1400-0349 XBE70305 | Noodla roller bearing Nedslrollanlager Roulemant a siguilles Cuscinetto a rullini Cojinets de rodillos en 4
{T20808) aguja i

1400-0351 8876477 Gear mainshaft Zahnrad K. gang Pignon, rampama Ingranaggio, primince Engranaje bajo 1

crawler

1400-0352 X8B72233 | Needle roller bearing Nedelrollenlager Roulsment a sigiulias Cuscinetti a rullini Cojinate da rodillos sn 2
{T20808) aguja

1400-0353-0010 88756804 Fixed hub-crawlerrev | Nabe, faststehend Moysu fixe, rempante/marche Mozzo lisso, Cubo o campana fija 2
(T20818) K.gang/R.gang arriere primino/retromarcia bajoMA

1400-0353-0020 8875376 Sliding sleave- Scheibemutfs K/R Gang Anneau baladaur ramp/m AR Manicotto scorrovole Casquillo delizante baja 2
(T20816) crawler/rav primino/RM MA

1400-0353-0030 Synchro ring Synaohroring Annusau dae synehro Anello gineronizzaziono Bridn de sin. 1

'}



Mainshaft Assembly, Hauptwelle, Arbre Princlpal Asiemble, Albero Princlpale ) Completo, Conjunto Eje Priricipal

61-8209

2210

2190

2140 ——-

AN

1400-0352
1400-0351
1400-0353-0050
1400-0353-0040
14000385

1400-0309-0010
1400-0309-0020
1400-0309-0030
1400-0309-0040

1400-0311
14000313
1400-0315
1400-0321

-
1400935520080 —

'}’ 03530070 —
400-0353-0080 —

/f

\\
I/

- |~ '/ Q®

\l 14'003:09-0050 ——a
*~\\14000309-0050 ———§
1400-0309-0070 ——

o~

1

1400-0361
1400-0360
1400-0353-0060
1400-0353-0040
1400-0353-0020
1400-0354/6/8
1400-0353-0010

1400-0301
1400-0309-0030
1400-0309-0040
1400-0303

- 1400-0305

1400-0307

~

1400-032 bﬁ'—
szg:goso -1
1400-0329-0070 —

L=

Q@-— 1400-0325
L—— 1400-0327

1400-0323
— 1400-0329-0040

1400-0329-0030
1400-0329-0010

1400-0328-0020

1400-0329-0030

1400-0329-0040

1400-0331/3/5 -

1400-0349



English

Dsutach

Eapanial

1400-0353-0040

X8873994
(T20818)

Circlip-synchro

Sicherungaring

Circlips

Anello di sicurazza

Anillo alastico

1400-0353-0050

83761886
(T20816)

Synchro flange
3rd/4th

Synchronftansch K./R.
Gang

Brida da synchro rampante/m

AR

Flangia sincronlzzazione

prim/RM

Brida de sin. baja/MA

1400-0353-0080

8870415
{T206818)

Synchro flange
reverss

Syncronflanach R. Gang

Brida de synchra marche AR

Flangia sincronizzatore

Brida de sin. MA

1400-0353-0070

8870352
IT208186}

Plunger, synchro

Fuhrungstift

Pistone

Vastago

1400-0353-0080

XB88703566
{T20816)

Roller synchro

Varriegalungsrolle

Rodilio

1400-03563-0090

8870444
(T20618)

Spring, comprassion

Fadar

1400-0354

Xag70378
(T20185)

Circllp 80 dia x
2.10mm

Sicherungsring 2.10mm

Circlips 2.10mm

Anello di sicurazza
2.10mm

Anillo alastico 2.10mm

1400-0358

Xa8870379
(T20185)

Circllp 80 dia x
2.05mm

Sichsrungaring 2.05mm

Circlips 2.05mm

Anallo di sicurazza
2.05mm

Anillo elastlco 2.05mm

1400-0358

X8870380
(T20185)

Circlip 80 dia x
2.00mm

Sichsrungsring 2.00mm

Circlips 2.00mm

Ansllo di sicurezza
2.00mm

Anillo alastico 2.00mm

1400-0380

8876478

Mainshaft gear
reverss

Zahnrad Ruckwartsgang

Pignon de marche AR

Engranaje MA

1400-0361

XB8870178
{T20808)

Needie roller bearing

Nadelrollenlager

Cuccinstto a rullini

Cojinete de rodillos an

ugu]l

1400-0385

X14851

Alberino

Pasador

1410

8875027

Thrust washer

Druckscheibe

Rondelle da pousses

Rondella di spinta

Arandsla de smpuja

1420

XB8878430
(T20808}

Bearing output

Rollenlager

Rolement de sortia

Cusoinatto & rulli

Cojinate de rodilos

1420

X8877164

2140

8874921

Qil mufrl

Manchon a huils

Manguito aceits

2150

X8B755a32

Saaling ring {oil mult}

Oldichtungansch

Joint d*atanchaitan

Temuta dall olia

2190

8875585

Satalite

Ingranaggio centrale

Engranaje planatario

2200

19668

Halter sonnenrad

Retenue aalelite

Fermo ingranaggio
cantrale

Fiador engranaje
planetario

X887069Y

Schravbu

Tornlo




Layshaft Assambly, Vorgelegewalls, Arbre Intermediaire, Complessivo Contrathero, Conjunto Eje Secundario 82 -— 8109

1300

Select from 1856 to 1870
1881

18558

Salect from 1883 o 1889



Section 5

Sequence No Qry Part No Stock Qty
English Deutsch Francais Itallano Espanlol

1300 1 UBB75777 | Layshall Assy (Direct} Vorgslsgewella Arbra intermadimre Complessivo contralbaro Conjunio sja secundario

1310 1 X8875587 | Bearing. taper roller Kegelrollenlager Roulemsnt a roulsaux Cuscinett a rulli conier Coninate de rodillos
{T20808) conicos

1855 1 X8875587 | Baating, taper roller Kegalrollenlager Raulameant a rouleaux Cuscinetti a rulli conici Coninete de rodillos
{T20808) conicos

1856 1 X8870370 | Cuclip 40 dia x 2.12mm Sicharungsring 2.12mm { Circlips 2.12mm Anaello di sicurezza 2.12mm Anilio stastico 2.12mm
{T20185)

1858 1 X8870371 | Circlip 40 dia x 2.07mm Sicherunganng 2.07mm | Cirelips 2.07mm Anello di sicurezza 2,07mm | Anillo elastico 2.07mm
(T20185)

1880 1 XB870372 | Circlip 40 dia x 2.02nmm Sicherungsring 2,02mm Circhips 2.02mm Anello di sicurezza 2.02mm Anlilo elastioo 2.02mm
(T20186)

1862 1 X8871638 | Circlip 40 dia x 1.97mm Slcherungsring 1.97mm Clrclips 1.97mm Anallo di sicurezza 1.97nwn Anillo elastioo 1.97mm
{T20185)

1884 1 X8871537 | Circllp 40 dia x 1.92mm Sicherungsring 1.92mm | Circhps 1.92mm Anello di sicurezza 1.92mm Anillo elastico 1.92mm
{T20185)

1868 1 X8871538 | Circllp 40 dia x 1.87mm Sicherungsring 1.87mm Circlps 1.87mm Anello di sicurazza 1.87mm Anillo elastico 1.87mm
{T20185)

1868 1 X8871539 | Circlip 40 dia x 1.82mm Sicharungsring 1.82mm Circlips 1.82mm Anello di sicurezza 1.82mm Anillo elastico 1.82mm
IT20185)}

1870 1 X8871540 | Clrclip 40 dia x 1.77mm Sicherungsning 1.77mm Circlips 1.7 7mm Anello di sicurezza 1.77mm Anillo alastico 1.77mm
(T20185)

1881 1 8875879 Spacer 2.5/2.3mm Distanzring 2.5/2.3mm Entratoise 2.5/2.3mm Distanziale 2.5/2.3mm Separador 2.5/2.3mm
{T20344)

1883 1 FB88891 Shim 0.051mm Distanzring 0.05 1Tmm Entretoise 0.051mm Distanziale 0.051mm Separador 0.051mm
{T20344)

1885 1 F88B92 8Shim 0.127mm Distanzring 0.127mm Entretoise 0.1 27mm Distanziale 0.127mm Separador 0.127mm
IT20344)

1887 1 FB8893 Shim 0.254mm Distanzring 0.254mm Entretoise 0.264mun Dintanziala 0.254mm Separador 0.254mun
(T20344)

1889 1 F88894 Shim 0.510mm Distanzring 0.510mm Entretoise 0.510mm Distanziate 0.5 10mm Separador 0.510mm
{T20344)




Reverse :Idler Gear Assembly, Ruckwartsgang-Umkerrad,Pignon de Renvoi- Marche AR, 6109/8209
Complessivo Ingranagglio Rinvio Retromarcia, Engranje Inverso marche atras _

i

2610

2610




Raeverse Idler Gear Assembly, Ruckwartsgang-Unkehrrad, Pignon de Renvoi-Marche AR, Ingranaggio Rinvio Rm, Conjunto Inversor MA

English

Espaniol

Section 6

8872779

Shalt, reverse idler

Welle

Axe de pignon da renver
de marche AR

Albaro ingranaggio
nnvio RM

Eias intermadio de MA

8876457

Goar, reverse idlar

Zahnrad

Pignon de renvoi de
marche AR

Ingranggio rinvio RM

Pinon intarmedio de MA

8870343

Thruat washar, rav idler

Druckscheibe

Rondelle da pouases

Rondalla di spinta

Arandsla ds empuje

X8B872478
(T20808)

Neeadie 1oller banring

Nadsirolisniagsr

Cuscinetti a rulli

Conjnete de rodillos en
aguja

8872479

Spacer, rev idler brg

Distanziala

Separador

X8873729

Parallel groove pin

Spannstift

Alberino

Pasador




" shift Controls, Schaltung, Commandas de Changements de Vitesse, Comandi camblo, Mandos del cambio

6109/8209

1500-0401-0020

1500-0407

1500-0411
1500-0415
1500-0413
1500-0417
1500-0401-0010
1500-0405
1500-0403



I Cor, Saln s Cnes Viesse, Comandi Cambi, Mandos Dal Cambio

English

Dautsch

Francais

Espaniol

uaarssa

Selaclor sssy, vert,

Schaltblock

Bloque selector

1500-0401

uBa75948

Salactor block assy

Schaltblock

Bloc de gulectiun

Blogque aelector

1500-0401-
0010

8874754

Selector block

Schaliblock

Blocco salezione

Bloque salactor [Pudir
uss875980)

1500-0401-
0020

X8870277

Dowael

Goupille

Alberino

Pasador

1500-0403

8875498

Seolactor fork crawler/rav

Schaltgabel K./R. Gang

Fourchetle de saisction
rampante/morche AR

Forcella cambio
priminoc/RM

Horquilla cambio
baja/MA

1500-0405

8875495

Selactor fork 1st/2nd

Schaltgabel 1./2. Gang

Fourchette de selection
1ame/2eme

Forcella cambio 1°/2°

Horquilla cambio 1a/2a

1500-0407

Ovardriva salector

Schaftblock {Schneligang)

Salecteur {Surmulriplea)

Salsttore
{Surmulliplicata)

Salectior (Superdiracta)

1500-0407

8875494

Selactar fork 3rd/4th

Schaltgabel 3./4. Gang

Fourchetie de selection
3ema/deme

Forcella cambio 314

Horquillo cambio 3a/4a

1500-0411

8872328

Selactor key

Schiatklinka

Reglatte de ssleciion

Chiavatta selettore

Llave sslactora

1500-0413

8872327

Interlock key

Varniagalungsklinke

Raglette de verrouillaga

Chiavatis bloccaggio
interdipandante

Liave
interenciavamisnto

1500-0415

8875827

Salector shafy ("H™)

Schaltschaine {"H")

Axo de selecisur ("H")

Chiaverta selattore
("H%)

Uave selactorn [“H™)

1500-0417

8873691

Location screw

Schraybe

Vis

Vite

Tornillo

Overdriva fork

Schaitgabel {schneligang)

Fourchetta de selaction
{surmutuipliee}

Forcalla cambio
{Surmoltiplicatal

Horquifin cambia
{superdiracta)

Shift pad

Schaltbacken

Coussin

Cuscineatio

Taco

Rotation pin

Goupille

Albsrino

Pasador




Remote Control Assembly. Fernschaltung, Commands a Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Controt Remote 61-8209

o o] [m @5 a5

)|

, 7R
S llll’lllll’/l/’l -/lo - /o"o
0 d T2y " s r (0]
P ””””””””9”’_””"’2////’”""‘5'“L‘"‘tiﬁJ
e— N S - L I . — — A
N s S e wtew f puE ey el sty v e lnﬁ‘
T T ey TN S
‘0 - = 't iy )
T 7S 2 -
1]
/ ¢ SICToN - A-A
0104 013 ;
(11
(11D
iy, S

N




Remote Control Assembly, Fernschaltung, Commande a Distance, Complessivo Commando a Distanza, Conjunto Control Remote
Section 8

Deutach

usa74752

LRC Assy LH vert.

Qehausa (Linkslenkar)

Corps [Gauchel

Envuelia hi2q.]

2700-0103

8874744

Housing LRC {LH)

Gahauss (Linkslankar)

Corps {gauche)

2700-0108

X8871377

Bush craas shaft

Buchse

Bague axa transversal

Canqullio

2700-0109

X8871394
IT206089)

Oil seal-croas shaft

Oldichtnng

Jaint d"twitle axe
transvarsal

Tenuta olie

Reten sje transvarsal

2700-0112

8874797

Cross shaft LH

Schaltwells

Axe transvaersal

Albero lransvarssle

Eje transversal

2700-011B

X8874450

Circlip axtarnal

Sicharungsring

Circlips

Anello di sicurazza

Anillo slastico

2700-0121

8878566

Federtuhring

Retenue da rassort

Retenziona di molla

2700-0130

8876587

Faderfuhring

Ratenua de ressort

Reatanzione di molla

Retencion con resorts

2700-0133

XB8874450

Circlip. axtarnal

Sicherungaring

Circlips

Anelio di sicutazza

Anillo slastico

2700-0138 Xx8s871378 Parallel grooved pin Spanstift Goupilla a rainuras Albarino scanalato Pascador acanalado en
paralielas paralalo
2700-0139 BB76041 End cover Dackal Couvercle Coperchio Tapa
2700-0142 BA73734 Gasket, end covar Dichtung Joimt Guarnizione Junta
(T20809)
2700-0151 MX-3-0801 Spring washer M8 Federring MB Rondelle grower M8 Rosetta slastica M8 Arandala elastice M8
2700-0154 8875415 Dstant plunger Kolben Plongaur de verrouillage Pistune d’arresto Pestillo do retanida
2700-0167 8870587 Sprning, comprastion Feder Ruasort de compression Mollo comprassione Rexorts de comprason
2700-0180 8870259 Detamt cover Decksl Couvercle de Coperchio d’arresto Tapa de retenda
verrouiliaga
2700-0163 8870590 Gasket Dichtung Joint Guarnizione Junta
(T206809)
2700-0188 MX-8-0801 | Screw M8 x 14 Schraube MB x 14 Vis MB x 14 Vite M8 x 14 Tornillo MB x 14
2700-0189 MX-3-0801 Spring washer M8 Faderring M8 Rondelle grower MB Rosatta elastica M8 Arandels slastioa M8
2700-0171 X8871488 Plug, axpansion Verschlussachraube Bouchon de dilation Tappo-dilataziona Tapon axpansor
2700-0175 X8875259 Boot Faltanblag Manchon protactaur Manicotio de gomma Manillar de acucho




Remote Control Assembly. Fernschaitung. Commanda a Distance, Complessive Commando s Distanza. Conjunto Control Remote

61-8209

=

e (T 0 010) (1]
(11 oe| [n] [ [e@1) [ome 0%h %)
@-- " -:Il]
r
5 - oms
Eetx' = R - »
1. >, 5 / . L ;
------ L1 . T |~ e y" Y F S '-‘-b.-;:-i'ii'-‘--' . e '.h
{ T : > )
. £ v s - (T 1
' ey o0,
Rer ’ - |3 g z
YEKE Mo
/ - SECTION A-E
= R [T¥) 0104 [O1% ]

. ooy (LT
1] ® SPLID
CONFGLRATION

Y (RS I I
.
L




Saquance No Stock Qty '
English Dautsch Francais Raliana Espaniol ‘
2700-0115 8872843 Innar striking levar (H) Schaltfinger (H} Embrayeur intarisur (H) Lava battente interna Palenca da contacto 1
{2805) {H} interior (H)
27”01 1 B aa,?uss - - - ] - - - - - - - - 1 ‘
{2805) - |
2700-0124 8873645 Spring, comprassion Fedear Rassart de comprassion Molla compressione Resorte de 1
128103 compression
2700-0124 8878343 " - - - . - - - .- 1 ‘
(28101 " ‘
2700-0148 MX-8-0803 | Screw M8 x 30 Schrauba M8 x 30 Vis MB x 30 Vite M8 x 30 Tornillo M8 x 30 4]
(2826) |
2700-0173 X114056 Breather Entlufter Reniflard Sfiatatoio Respiro 2 ‘
(28301
2700-0177 B8B878055 Outer lover Habel Levier oxtanuur Lava astame Palanquitn axterior 1
{2835) ‘
| 2700-0177 8878690 - - - - - =" - - 1 '
i (2835}
2700-0181 MX-8-1007 | Bolt M10 x 50 Sechskantschraubg M10 | Boulon M10 x 50 Bullona M10 x 50 Parno M10 x 50 0
(2845) ‘
2700-0183 MX-8-1001 NutM10x 1.6 Mutter M10x 1.0 Ecrou M10x 1.0 Dado M10 x 1.0 Tuerca M10 x 1.0 0
| 128501
| 2700-0185 MX-3-1001 Spring washer M10 Fedarring M10 Rondalle grower M10 Rosetta slastica M10 Arandela elastioa M10O o |
{2855)
2700-0187 8871375 Actuator pin Stih Goupills Alberino Pasador 1 ‘
‘ (2880} I
2815 Spring, boostar (LH) Fader (Linkslenker) Ressort de ranforcemant | Molla supplemantara Muelle refarzador lizqg.) L+] ‘
‘ {gauche) {sinistra) ‘
2800-0280 X8874975 Poppat valva Ventil Valve Vatvola Valvula 1




Medium Duty Clutch Housing, Kupplungsgehause, Cloche d’embrayage-assemble, Coppa {rizione-complessivo,
Campana embrague-conjunto. _ 6109 - 8209

3040 3040

3000-0101 3000-0103




Clutch Housing Assembly. Kupplungsgehausa, Cloche d’Embrayage-assemble, Coppa Frizione-Complessivo, Capana Embrague-Conjunto
Section 9

= [
Saquence Qty Part No Stock |
Na English Deutsch Francpis Itehano Espaniol Qty

\

J000 Ref u8875508 | Clutch housing assy - pull | - - ‘

3000-0101 1 8875505 Clutch housing-SAE 2 Kupplungagehauss Cloche d'embrayage Coppa lriziona Campana embrague |

3000-0103 4 12815 Bushing-padal shaft Buchse Bagua Boccola Casquillo 2 ‘

3010 i 8875171 Cover-hand hola Deckel Couvercle Coperchio Tapa ‘

1020 2 MX-B8-1001 Setsorew M10 x 20 Schraubs Vis Vila Tarnillo ‘

3030 2 MX-3-1001 | Lockwasher M1D Feddering Rondefle growar Rosetta elastica Arandela elastica - ]
3040 3 4759 Hydraulic nipple . .




Planet carrler Assenibly, Planetenradtrager, Porlse.- planetaire,

6109/8209

L

Compléssivo Scatola Satelliti, Conjunto del portapinon Satelite

2300-0917-0010-0030

2300-0917-0010-0060

2300-0917-0010-0040

2300-0917-0010-0020

2300-0917-0010-0040
2300-0917-0010-0060

2300-0917-0010-0070
2300-0917-0010

10




Planet Carrier Asseambly, Planatenradytrager, Porte-planataire, Complessivo Scaola Satelliti, Conjunto del Portapinon Satelite Section 10

Saquencs No Qty Part No Stock Qry ‘
English Dautsch Francais Itaileano Espanlol
2300-0917 Ral UBg78456 Output shaft assembly Abtriebswelle Arbre de sortie Albearo uscia Sacundario 1 |
2300-0917-0010 1 UB8B786869 Output shaft & planat Abtnsbswoells und Arbre da sortia a1 porte- Albero uscita a acatola Secundario y 1 ‘
carrier Planatenrudtrager planataire satelliti portapinon satalite

2300-0817-0010- 5 8875586 Gear, planat Planatanrad Fignun planetaire Ingranaggi satelliti Engranaje planetario 5 I‘
0020 ‘
2300-0917-0010- 5 8872682 Planet gear spindla Planatanradspindal Fuseau da pignon Alberino ingranaggi Eje de engranaje 5 |
0030 planetaire satallin planetario ‘
2300-0917-0010- 5 Uas75235 Neaadie roller assambly Nadaeirollenlager Roulemant a aiguilles Cuscinetti a rullini Cojinatas de rodiilos 5
0040 {T20275) an aguje
2300-0917-0010- 5 8872741 Spacer Distanzstuck Entratoisa Distanziale Separador 0 ‘
0040-0020
2300-0917-0010- 10 BB74827 Thrustwashet Druckacheibe Rondalle da poussea Rondelta i spinta Arandela de empuje (]
0040-0030 {Pedir UBB75235) ‘
2300-0917-0010- 5 MX-11-0801 | Sarew, grub Schraubs Vis Vita Tomillo o '
0070 {T20275)
2300-0917-0010- 10 Ba7assa Thrustwasher Druckscheibe Rondella de pousses Rondelia di spinta Arandeiz da smpuje 10 \
0080 (120275) |

10




Rear Case Assembly, Hinteres Gehause, Carter Arriere Assemblee, 6109/8209
Complessivo Scatola Anteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

2300-0943
2300-0947
23000945
2300-0939
21000841
23000037
2300-0033
2300-0931
2300-0029

2300-0901-0040
2300-0901-0030
2300-0901-0035

2300-0901-0010

—m e
@@%E
e -

) :

11



Case sy, Hinteres ehausa, Carter Arere, Scatola Posteriora, Tapa Trasera

Dautsch

uaaza4s5s

Raar housing asny.

Hintaras Gehause

Cartar AR

Scatola posteriors

Tapa trasera

2300-0801

Uage74395

Raar case assy.

Hinteres gehause

Cartar AR

Scatola posteriore

Tapa trasora

j 2300-0901-0010

8874387

Hinteras gehause

Carter AR

Scalola postariora

Tapa trasara

2300-0901-0020

X8870543

Dowel 18 dia x 30

Passstift

Grano di referimento

2300-0901-0020

8875293

Buchse

Boccola

Casqulllo

| 2300.0901-0035

X8875292
(T20809)

"0~ ring

Joint 1origue

Guarnziono toroidile

Junta torica

{ 2300-0901-0037

X14153

Loctita 841 yellow

Loctite 541 geib

Loctita 841 jaune

Loctite 641 gisfio

Loctite §41 amarilio

2300-0901-0040 1 X8871258 | "0" ring “0" ring Joint troique Guarniziona toroidale Junta torica 4
(T20808}
2300-0829 1 8875179 Piston, ranga Kolban Pistan Stantuflo Piaton 1
2300-0931 1 14344 “0" ring range piston "0" ning Joint torique Quarnizionea toroidale Junta torica 4
{T20183)
2300-0933 1 14345 “0" ring range bar "0" ring Joint torique Guarnizione toroidale Junta torica 4
IT20183)
2300-0935 71202 Silicona lubricant Silikonschmiermittal Lubisifiant au silicons Lubrificante siliconico Silicona lubficante ]
2300-0937 f MX-9-1602 | Nut M18 Mutter M16 Ecrou M18 Dada M16 Tuerca M16 ]
{T20183)
2300-0938 - X14177 Nutlock Nutlock Nutlock Nudock Nutlook -
2300-0939 1 8875430 Cylinder range Kolban Cylindre Cilindro Cilindro
2300-0941 1 X8873008 | "D" ring range cover "0" ring Joint torique Guarnizione toroidale Junta torica
IT20183)
2300-0943 3 MX-8-1087 | Bolt M10 x 80 Schraube M10 x 60 Boulon M10 x 60 Vite M10 x 60 Tornillo M10 x 60 0
2300-0945 3 X11245 Washer M10 Scheibe M10 Rondella M10 Rondella M10 Arandela M10 0
2300-0947 3 MX-3-1001 | Spring washer M10 Faderring M10 Rondelle growar M10 Rosetta siastica M10 Arandela siastica (o]
2335 1 8873917 Rear PTO cover Decksl Couvarcla AR Coperchio Tapa 0
2340 XB8874682 | LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 618 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 618 ]
2345 4 MX-8-1209 | Scraw M12 x 28 Schraubs M10 x 25 VisM10x 25 Vita M10 x 25 Tornillo M10 x 25 [+
2350 a MX-3-1201 Spring washer M12 Fudornng M12 Rondallo growar M12 Roaatta slasticn M12 Ararcleln ulastica M12

11



- Rear Case Assembly, Hinteres Gehause, Carter Arrlere Assemblee,

Complessivo Scatola Anteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

6109/8209

23000047
2300-0945
2300-0939
2300-0941
2300-0037
2300-0033
2300-0931
23000929

2300-0901-0040
2300-0901-0030
2300-0901-0035

2300-0901-0010

2300-0901-0020

HYDROCAR PTO ADAPTION

QY=

SF—=

\




Sequanca No Qty Part No
English Dautach Francais Italisne Espuniol Quy
2400 1 8876860 Speedo housing - elact. Tachometergehause- Boitier de 1achymetra-slect. Scatola indicatore Envuelta del velocimetro- 0
alect. velocita-alect. eolact.
2405 0 Bush Buchse Bague Boccola Casquillo 2
2410 XBB874682 | LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518
2420 0 Spaedo drive gear Distanzstuck Entratoise Distanziale Saparador 0
OR
2420 1 8878089 Spacer-speedo Distanzsche:ba-tacho. Entreloise-tachy. Anello distanziale-velo. Espaciador-velo.
2430 0 Spacer-rotor " -rotor "  -rotor - " -rotor " -rotor [+]
OR
2430 1 88768862 Rotor-spesdo Rotor-tacho. Rotor-tachy. Rotor-velo. Rotor-velo. -
2440 1 X8872721 Baaring Lager Roulement Rullo Rodillo 2
{T20808)
2450 1 8871992 Rear cover Dackal-hinteras Couvercla-arrisre Coparchio-posteriore Tapa-trasera -
2480 1 X8872722 | Oll seal Oldichtung Joint d"etanchaite Tenuta ollo Retan de aceite 4
{T20809)
2470 - X8874882 | LOCTITE 618 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 LOCTITE 518 -
2480 q MX-8-1012 | Bolt M10 x 100 Schraubs Boulon Bullona Parno 0
2480 4 MX-3-1001 | Spring washer M10 Federring Aondelle growar Rosetta olastica Arandela slastica .
2500 4 X11245 Washsr M10 Scheibo Rondells Rondella Arandela 4]
2510 (] Spesdo pinion Tachometerritzel Pignon de tachymstra Pignone tachimatro Pinon de valoc. 1
2520 1 X2013513 | Plug 3/4 UNF Stopfen Boucho Tappo Teapon -
OR
2520 0 Adaptor assy Stopfen Bouchon Tappo Tapon 1
2530 1 17179 Washer 3/4 Scheibe Rondelle Rondslta Arandela 2
2545 ¢} Abutment ring Ring- Segment- Anello- Anillo- -
2650 4] Output flange Abtriabsflansch Bride da sortisfourchatte Forcella flangia uscita Brida salida/horquilla 0
OR
2550 1 8873974 Yoke-Dana Splear Schaltgabal Fourchoita Forcella Horquilla -

11



- Rear Case Assembly, Hinteres Gehause, Carter Arrlere Assemblee, 6109/8209
Complessivo Scatola Anteriore, Conjunto Tapa Trasera

2300-0043

2300-0947 \ ¥
2300093 ‘
9

2300-0941 L 2570

2300-0937

2300-0933 :

2300-0931

2300-0929 2550

2300-0901-0040

2300-0901-0030 2460

2300-0901-0035 2485

2300-0901-0010 2450
2440
2400
2530
2520

S
Q0 =
=2

11




Part No

Engllsh

Dsutech

Francals

Thrust washer

Druckacheibe

Rondalla da poussae

Rondalla di spinta

Arandsia de ampuje

X8870553

Nyloc nut M39

Mutter Nyloc

Ecrou,Nyloc

11

Dado, Nyloc

Tuerca, Nyloe




Range Synchroniser Assembly, Synchron-schalt, Synchro-selection de Gamme, 6109/8209

Synchronlzzatore-selattore, Sincronizador-selectora gama

2300-0917-0080-0030

* 2300-0917-0090
2300-0917-0080-0040
2300-0917-0080-0100

2300-0917-0080-0010
2300-0917-0080-0040

2300-0917-0080-0020
2300-0917-0120
2300-0917-0110
2300-0911 |
23000915 —
2300-0913 ---—---\| %

/‘\

2300-0917-0080-0080
2300-0917-0080-0070
zaogsw-oosn-ooso

<7 2300-0909
2300-0007
2300-0903
2300-0917-0080-0050
—~2300-0905

23000802

2300-0917-0080-0030 -—
2300-0917-0100
2300-0917-0080-0060 —— —‘l -




Range Synchro

nizer Aembl, Snchr

on-schalt, Synchro-selecteur, Sincronizzatore-selattore

. croizador-sctora gama Sectn 12

Part No Stock
Dautsch Francais itafiano Espanlal Qty

2300-0902 8870808 Spacer Distanznng Entretoise Distanziale Saparador 4]

i 2300-0803 8875846 Reaction plate Reaktionzschaiba Plagqua de raaction Piastra di raazions Ploca de raaccion 1
2300-0905 XB873893 | Cirelip Sicherungsring Circlips Anello di sicurezza Anillo elastico 1
2300-0907 8870848 Reaction plata retainer Haltar fur Retenua ds plaque da Ferna piastre di raazions Placa de ruaccion (o]

raacklionsschmbe reaction
2300 0909 MX-8-0808 | Screw M8 x 20 Schraube ME&x20 Vis M8x20 Vita MBx20 Tosnillo MB8x20
2300-0911 8872737 Range shift fork Schaltgabel Fourchetta de selaction da Forcella cambio Horqullla cambio gamas 2
gamma

2300-0913 8872828 Range shift rod Schaltschisne Axe du selacteur Chiaveatta selettore Llave sslectora gamas 1
2300-09156 X8870728 | Grooved pin Spannatift Qoupille rainuree Alberino scanalato Pasador con muescas 2
2300-0917-0080- 8875881 Flxed hub, synchro range | Nabe. feststahend Moyeu fixe synchro gammw Mozzo lisso Cubo o cammpana lija 2
0010 {Y20807) sincronizzatora
2300-0917-0080- 8873041 Sliding slasve, range Schisbamuffe Anneau baladeur, gamme Manicotto scorrevala Casquillo deslizante 2
0020 (T20807
2300-0817-00B0- 8875183 Synchro ring, ranga Synchronrning Anneav de synchre, gamme Anslle sincronizzazions Apnillo sincronizador 4
0030 (T20807) (T20813)

1 2300-0917-0080- X8870341 Cirelip Sicharungsring Circlips Anatlo di sicurazza Anillo alastico 1
0040 (T20807)

1 2300-0917-0080- 8874037 Synchro {lange, range Synchronfianach Bride de synchro Flangia sinoronizzaziona Brida de sin. 2
0050 {T20807) (T20813)
2300-0917-0080- 8874923 Synchro flange Synchronflansch Bride de synchro Flangia sincronizzazione Brida de sin. 2
ooao (T2080N (T208613)
2300-0917-0080- 8870362 Plunger, aynchro Fuhrungstiit Plongeur Pistona Vastago 18
o070 (T20607)
2300-0917-0080- X8870355 | Roller, aynchro Verrisgiungrolle Roulenu Ruflo Rodillo 18
0080 {T20807}
2300-0917-0080- 8870444 Spring, comprassion Fadar Ressort Molla Mueile 18
0080 {T208071

{ 2300-0917-0080- X8870844 | Baarng, synchra hub Lager Roulement, moyeu synchro Aulio Rodillo 2
0100 (T20808)

i 2300-0917-0090 X8870344 Circlip Sicharungsring Circlips Anallo di sicurezza Anillo alastico 1
2300-0917-0100 XH8870342 | Circlip Sicharungsring Circlips Anello di sicurezza Anllo elasiico 1

12



6109/8209

Rango Synchrdniser Assembly, Synchron-schalt, Synchro-selection de Gamme,
Synchronlzzatore-selattore, Sincronizador-selectora gama

2300-0917-0080-0030

* 2300-0917-0090
2300-0917-0080-0040
2300-0917-0080-0100

2300-0917-0080-0010
2300-0917-0080-0040

2300-0917-0080-0020
2300-0917-0120
230009170110
2300-0911

2300-0915

2300-0913

2300-0917-0080-0030
2300-0917-0100

2300-0917-0080-0060 -

2300-0917-0080-0080
2300-0917-0080-0070
2300-0917-0080-0090

—~7 2300-0909
2300-0907
2300-0903
2300-0917-0080-0050
300-0905




Part No

Dautach

Francals

2300-0917-0110

8872680

Zahnrad, Innanverzahnt

Anallo, ingranaggio

2300-0917-0120

X8875298

Sicharungsring

Circlips

13

Anallo di sicurazza

Anillo slastico




Filter m_llamr assy, Filter/Regler Elnheit, Filtre/Regalateur, Complessivo Filtra/Regolatore, Conjunto Filtro/Regulator

13



Filter Regulstor and Bracket Asssimbly, 8208

— 2900-0010

2900-0050 2900-00901

' 2900-0060
2900~-0100
N z9oo-ooao-\ \
nﬁé] ...... o -

g e ) -1}-

2960-0070
/ 2900-0040 _J

2900~0030 /

13



Sctlon 13

Fliter Regulator Assembly, Filter/Regler Einhelt, Filtra/Regulateur, Complessivo Filtro/Regulatore, Conjunto Filtro/Regulator
Saquence No | Qty Part No Stock Qty
English Deutech Francais Italiane Espaniol

2900 Ret Uas7a818 Range control assy Schaltatange- Commandsa-selecteur Commando-salettrice Control de gama
2800-0010 1 2006128 Filter regulator assy Fliter/Rargler Einheit Filtre/raguiateur Filtro/ragolators Filtro/regulator 2
2900-0030 1 X2013517 Pipa plug Varschlussschraube Bouchon filata Tappo filetiato Tapon 0
2500-0040 1 X8875566 Stralght adaptor Verschraubuny Tubse adaptateur droit Tubo connettora diritto Tubo adapior recto (+]

OR |
2900-0040 (¢ Elbow adaptor 45 Winkelverschraubung Adspteur 90 Connsttore 50 Adaptador 90 - “
2900-0050 1 84008 Connactor assy Verschraubungan Raccords Raccordi Racores

OR i
2900-0060 o] Straight adaptor Winlelverschraubung Adaptsur 90° Connettore 90% Adaptador 90° 0 |
2900-0080 1 8875918 Bracket Halter Support Supporto Soparte 0 :
2300-0080 1 8877849 " " " = " 0
2900-0070 2 MX-8-0803 | Bolt M8 x 55 Schraube M8 x 55 Boulon M8 x 55 Bullona M8 x 55 Pamo M8 x 55 o
2900-0080 2 MX-9-0801 Nut M6 Mutter M6 Ecrou M6 Dado M8 Tuerca M@ 0
2900-0090 2 MX-10-0801 | Washer M8 Sohaibe M8 Rondalle M8 Rondella M6 Arandela M8 0
2900-0100 2 MX-3-0802 Spring washer M8 Fadarrring M8 Rondelle grower M8 Rosettn alastica M8 Arandeia elastica M8 0

13




Air system,Luftsystem,Systelme Pneumatique.Iimpianto Pneumatico, Sisterno Del/Airs . : I 82-6109

]
J: i
_ 0id =
!
= -
i —_Lsi -

ey V& W R/
P = e 20t
..::gé -—‘{D 4

=

13



Air system,Luftsystem,Systeme Pneumatique,impianto Pneumatico.Sistemo Del/Aire . 82-6109

2900-0180 2900-0260

2900-0130 I

/— 2900-0280 2900-0140
\—2900-0290

zqooiosxo 2900-0150 \\
\~D- 2900-0170
e — /

_—-——'___--'——-.
2900-0050
\ VO
- 2900-0150 2900-0160
/ \ 2900-~0210
2900~0010 2900-0040 2900-0220 |
2900-0230
2900-0240

13



Dautsech Francals Italiano Espanial
2900-0130 X8874857 Spool valve Vantil- Valve- Vaivola- Vahwula-
2900-0140 X2013517 Pipe plug Vearschiussschrauba Bouchon fiata Tappo histiato Tapon
2900-0150 X8875588 | Straight adeptor Adaptor- Adaptateur- Adattore- Adaptador-
2900-0180 0 Elbow adaptor-fixed Winlkelverschraubung Adaptateur 30 Connattare 90 Adaptador 90
OR
2900-0180 1 Xa875568 Sirl_ight adaptor Adasptor- Adaptateur- Adattora- Adsptador-
2900-0170 0 Tee adaptor-fixed T-stuck Element en T Pezzoa T PiezaanT
OR
2900-0170 1 X8875562 Elbow adaptor-fixed Winkaiverschraubung Adaptateur 90 Connstiors 90 Adaptador 90
2900-0180 0 Elbow adeptor-lixed Winkelverschraubung Adaptateur 90 Connsttore S0 Adaptador 90
OR
2900-0180 0 Stralght adaptor Adaptor- Adaptateur- Adattore- Adaptador-
OR
2900-0180 1 85003 Elbow assy Winketverschraubung Coude Raccord a gomita Tubo acodado
2900-0180 0 Elbow adaptor-fixad Winkeiverschraubung Adaptateur 90 Connattora 90 Adaptador 90
2900-0210 1 B8B75918 Mounting bracket Halter Support Supporto Soporte
29500-0210 1 8877649 - - - - - -
2500-0220 2 MX-8-0405 | Bolt M4 x 40 Schraubs Boulon Bullons Perno
2900-0230 2 MX-3-0401 Splln! waghar M4 Federring Rondalle growe: Roaatta slastica Arandela alastica
2900-0240 2 MX-9-0402 | Nut M4 Mutter Eerou Dado Tuerca
2900-0280 0 Elbow-awivel 45 Winkelverschraubung = Coude- Raccordo a gomita Tubo acodada
OR
2900-0260 2 XB8a755a8 Stralght adaptor Adaptor- Adaptateur- Adsttore- Adaptador-
2800-0280 1 X88749756 | Poppet valve Vantil VelvelH) Valvola{H) Valvula{H}
2900-0290 1 7935 Air vent Entlufter Renlflard Sfiatatoi Respire
2900-0310 - X8873890 | Nylon tubing Nylonschisuch Tube en nylon Tubo nuilon Tubo nylon

13

Seaction 13



9 SPEED_SERVICE KIT T20604 CRAWIREV SYNCHRO_KIT_(NON-SYNGHRONISED)
RT NUMBER | QUANTITY JPART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH

1 7 7 |SYNCHRO ELANGE
_|SYNCHRO FLANGE REV _

" |FIXED HUB
|SUDINGSLEEVE ™
JeRCOP T

PLUNGER —
ROLLER™
8PRING ~ "
LOCTITE 848-50ML _

(8209)

._.u'u_uni_li-.\;-l:—l
oL i

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20605 1ST/2ND_SYNCHRO KIT

IBER [QUANTITY [PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH
SYNCHRO FLAN_G_E T

FIXED HUB 172

SLIDING SLEEVE 172

SYNCHRO RING

PLUNGER

ROLLER

SPRING

- uuum....n.:nl

LOCTITE 648-50ML

[] 1
|
: l 1 Pt
Pl sl 0] ol Nl ). .
N
' :
||

14



9 SPEED. SERVICE KIT_T20607 RANGE SYNCHRO KIT.

PART NUMBER
B874037

Je

QUANTITY

X8872233

X6877164_
XBE72721
XBB75587

XB872478

el T
X8870178 |

|

N
=, b =2 =4

R

. ) i

U1 = NN = =

_:'_'INEEDLE BEARING
NEEDLE BEARING

INEEDLE BEARING
|BEARING - REAR MAINSHAFT

\BEARING - LAYSHAFT

PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH —
SYNCHRO FLANGE

SYNGCHRO FLANGE ™ -
SUDINGSLEEVE  _~ "~ ~ 7
LOCTITE 848-50ML

f [PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH
"|BEARING -iNPUT SHAFT

p—
—— e ———

NEEDLE BEARING~

BEARING - OUTPU‘I'

BEARING - REVERSE IDLER
BALL BEARING

NEEDLE BEARING PLANET KIT )

9 SPEED_SERVICE KIT T20609 GASKET/SEAL KIT

o e i

XBB77722

X8670760
XBB71304

PART NUMBER | QUA

. 0 1
B N b k! ek’ by ]
. - . 1 ]
. i




9 SPEEDR_SERVICE KIT 120611 1ST/2ND_& 3RD/4TH SYNCHRO FLANGE & RING_KIT

PART NUMBER | GUANTITY |PART DESCRIPTION - -ENGLISH
3871639 | {7 |SYNCHRO ROFLANGE ~— ™~
8876135~ | "7{ T "|S5YNCHRORING

X14185 | 1 [LOCTTEe8-50ML

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20613 RANGE SYNCHRO FLANGE & RING KIT

PART NUMBER | QUANTITY PART DESCRIPTION ENGLISH -

874037 1 SYNCHRO FLANGE L
B874923 | 1 |SYNCHROFIANGE === 7
875183 | 2 |SYNCHRORING T "
|X1418% 1_ |[GCTIE6aB5ML ™ T

9 SPEED_SERVICE KIT T20344 COUNTERSHAFT BEARING SHIM KiT

[PART NUMBER | QUANTITY |PART DESCRIFTION “ENGLISH
875879 ~ | "4 " |SPACER S
FBBBOT © | 17 [SHIM(005imm) o
F88892 17 " '|SHIM (0.137mm) _ _
Feg893 1 SHIM (0.254mm)

FB88g4 1 SHIM (0.508mm)

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20183 O-RING KIT - RANGE

PART NUMBER | QUANTITY |PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH _
14344 1 O-RING - RANGE -
14345 1 O-RING - RANGE " _ )
MX-9-1602 1 INUT-RANGE ~

XB8T: 1 O-RING - RANGE ~ 3
X8876381 1 |ORING-FRONTCOVER
XB8876392 1. |O-RING-FRONT COVER .
X8871258 1. |O-RING- REAR CASE

X8675282 1 O-RING - REAR CASE




9 SPEED SERVICE KIT T20185 GRADED CIRCLIP KIT

PART NUMBER | QUANTITY [PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH _ |
XBA70534 . _ .| ... 1._.. |GRADEDR CIRCUP (2.10mm)_ N
X8870378_.. ... . 1.. _.|GRADED GIRCLIP (2i0mm) .. |
X8870379. .. 1. . _IGRARED CIRCUP (2.05mm) '
XB870536 1. |GRADED.CIRCLIP {2,00mm) [
X8870380. . 1. |GRADED CIRCLIP (2.00mm) ;
X8B70370 2  |GRADED CIRCLIP (2.12mm) i
X8871536. 1 GRADED CIRCLIP (1.97mm) :
X8870371 _ 2  |GRADED CIRCLIP (207mm) . .
X8871537 1 |GRADED CIRCUP (1.82mm) }
X8870372 _.2_ |GRADEDCIRCUP(202mm)
X8871538 1 GRADED CIRCLIP (1.87mm) f
XB871530 1 GRADED CIRCLIP (1.82mm) ;
X8871540 1 |GRADED CIRCUP (1.77mm) |

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT_T20275.NEEDLE ROLLING BEARING KIT

lPART NUMBERIQUANTITY PART DESCRIPTION ENGLISH I

|Ues7rs23s. | . NEEDLE_ROLLER _BEARING ASSY
73184 . | 2. WASHER . .
Mx-110801 | | 17 [SCREW

9 SPEED SERVICE KIT U8876148 BEARING KIT

GRADED SPACER (3. 95MM)

PART NUMBER | QUANTITY [PART DESCRIPTION - ENGLISH
X88725683 1 |BEARING - INPUT SHAFT
572484 _ 1 |GRADED SFACER (3.70MM)
172485 _ 1 |GRADED SPACER (1m)_
872486 1" "|GRADED SPACER (3.
872487 1" |GRADED SPACER @ssm_;_
1
89 1
- - 1

17" |GRADED SPACER (3.90MM)
™ |GIRCLIS

s - —— | R ——



